SECOND EXTENSION TO THE SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES IN THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of , 2005 by and between
the GAINESVILLE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, (“CRA™), and JAY REEVES &
ASSOCIATES, INC. (“CONTRACTOR?”) hereafter parties.

WHERAS, on September 14, 2004 the parties entered into an agreement for professional services: and
First Supplemental dated November 2, 2004 and Second Supplemental dated January 19, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the contract allows for up to three additional one year extensions contingent upon the
satisfactory performance of the CONTRACTOR: and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to enter into the second extension provision of the Agreement.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to as follows:

1. The Second Supplemental Agreement is in effect until December 31, 2005.

2 The schedule for the performance of the Work in the Second Supplemental Agreement may be

subject to modification, due to reasonable cause and by mutual agreement, the parties agree the
Architect’s services will be in effect until December 31, 2006.

3 All other terms and conditions of the contract , as extended and supplemented, remain in full force
and effect.
4. This Extension, when executed, together with the original Contract , first supplemental and

second supplemental thereto, constitutes the entire agreement between the parties.

ATTEST OR WITNESS: JAY REEVES & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Printed Name: James “Jay” D. Reeves, Architect

Title: Date:

Date:

ATTEST OR WITNESS: GAINESVILLE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY

Printed Name: Russ Blackburn, City Manager

Title: Date:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY BY:

Charles L. Hauck, Sr. Asst. City Attorney
City of Gainesville, Florida



